-02-00
87/10 OC
ï

DPK/MAR 19 03:47PM WHÎTÊ Mar. 10, 2004 9:18AM817	ĬŘÉR ČHAĽKŽÁTTÝŠÎ 878 USUL—————	1L 0,0 1t1g	—No. 6450—P. 2/₽ .3/9
PORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RECORDATEMENT	RMTCOVER SHEET	DOCKEL NO
ÖM9 No. 0851-0027 (мар. 6/30/2006) Сорундяц 1894-97 Legal3tar	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	20694.00001
Tab settings → → ▼		▼ _ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pater	it and Trademark Office: P	ease record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): CHAMPPS ENTERTAINMENT, IN L'i Individuel(s) []	C.) Association	Internal Address:	RATING CORPORATION
	Limited Partnership		State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01923</u>
🗷 Corporation-State Delaware		•	
Other			·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes 🛭 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
, —) Merger		innesota
	Change of Name		- National States of Assessable
☑ Other Nunc Pro Tune Assignmen	<u>t</u>	if assignee is not domiciled in the designation is	□ Yest □ N
Execution Date: March 1, 2005		(Designations must be a copural Additional name(s) & address (e	
4. Application number(s) or registration	_	Additional usidio(s) of shoreof	5) — 150 — 11
A. Trademerk Application No.(s)		1165030 1191885	legistration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application registrations involved:	
Name: Richard L. Schwartz		7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$215.00
Internal Address: Whiteker, Chalk,	Swindle &	☐ Enclosed	
Sawyer, I. I. P.		Authorized to be char	med to denosit account
3500 City Center Tower II		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 301 Commerce Street		8. Deboar account remove:	
		50-2555	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
City: Fort Worth Sta	le: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>76192</u>		
-	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Teresa L. Gwynne Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 6			
1	ne thousand in behas successing	The same and same and same and same and the same and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

Nunc Pro Tune Assignment

Receiving Party: CHAMPPS OPERATING CORPORATION

Additional marks for recordation:

2079548

2208732

1934801

2053083

1880959

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHAMPPS ENTERTAINMENT INC., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks and service marks as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and listed on the attached Exhibit "A" hereto (the Marks);

WHEREAS, Assignor received the marks by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 1999 at Reel 001977, Frames 0916-0920;

WHEREAS, Assignor, did assign on July 29, 1999 to CHAMPPS OPERATING CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal offices at One Corporate Place 55 Ferneroft Road, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923-4002, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks;

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document is to memorialize this assignment of the Marks in a form suitable for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, effective as of July 29, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on this 1" day of March 2004.

CHAMPPS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Frederick J. Dreibholz

Chief Financial Officer & Tressurer

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT Page 2

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado, on this day personally appeared before the Frederick J. Dreibholz, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 1st day of March 2004.

Name: Denise Jones

DEMISE M. JONES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expine May 11, 2005

Notary Public in and for The State of Colorado

My Commission Expires: 5/11/05

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT Page 2

No.6450 P. 6/6.7/9

EXHIBIT "A"

UNITED STATES

MARK	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	
CHAMP'S	1,165,030	
CHAMP'S & DESIGN	1,191,885	
CHAMPPS	1,936,515	
CHAMPPS	2,079,548	
CHAMPPS	2.208,732	
CHAMPPS AMERICANA	1,934,801	
CHAMPPS AMERICANA	2,053,083	
CHAMPPS AMERICANA	1,880,959	

CANADA

MARK	<u>APPLICATION NO.</u>

CHAMPPS 765,775 CHAMPPS AMERICANA 765,778

EUROPEAN COMMUNITY

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

MARK	APPLICATION NO.

CHAMPPS 726,265

GERMANY

MARK APPLICATION NO.

CHAMPPS 397 40 944.3